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a Carter Wallace . . . 25-4-1977

3 M/s. (ii-offi i-v Mannrrs . . i8-5->977

4 M/s. Cyanamid . . . 6-13-1977

5 M/s. Unique Chemicals . . 9-1-1978

6 M/s. Themis . . . 8-1 i-i

Bike in Railway Freight
*226. SHRI M. KALYANASUNDA-

RAM: Will the Minister of RAIL
WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposal under consideration to ef fect a selective hike in the railway freight rates; and

(b) if so, the details and reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OP RAILWAYS
(PROP. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) Sir, no such proposal is under consideration at present.
3340 L 6 — 2

4

This Company, who were earlier operating in ihc Small Scalc* Sector were required 10 obtain a COB licence for their activity as a result of Notification issued by Ministry of Industry on 16-11-1976.
This application being from a foreign company was kept in abeyancc pending Government decision on the New Drug Policy. In April 1978, this party brought 10 the notice of this Ministry that they have reduced their foreign equity to 40% and their total investment on plant and machinery being less than Ks. 10 lakhs and no .COB licence is required by them. Before treating their application as closed, this Ministry has asked the company to furnish documentary proof to this effect. Ministry of Finance are also being consulted. Pending reply from thr Ministry of Finance ana the party their application has been kept in abe yance.

This application bring from a foreign com*
pany (foreign equity 45%) was kept in abeyance pending formulation of Govern ment's New Drug Policy. This application is presently under examination by Govt,

This was kept in abeyance earleir pending formulation of the New Drug Policy ana is being examined now.

Since all the details required for the ex*" mination of this application were not furnished by the applicant, they were asked to furnish them. Reply from the party has been received recently. The case is under examination.

This application has been recieved recently.

(b) Does not arise.
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